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FY 05 Federal TANF Funds (including block grant, supplemental grants, and bonuses) $137,827,630

Total Federal TANF Funds Available (including unspent prior year funds) $163,993,119

MOE Obligation at 75% $61,963,271
MOE Obligation at 80% $66,094,156

Total Funds Used $137,713,481 $61,963,271 $199,676,752
Total Funds Spent $99,571,894 $61,963,271 $161,535,165
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $25,332,746 N/A $25,332,746
Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $12,808,841 N/A $12,808,841

How Funds Were Used
Basic Assistance $37,916,615 $37,783,738 $75,700,353 37.9%
Child Care Spent or Transferred $25,335,542 $5,078,586 $30,414,128 15.2%

Spent Directly $2,796 $5,078,586 $5,081,382 2.5%
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $25,332,746 N/A $25,332,746 12.7%

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $12,808,841 N/A $12,808,841 6.4%
Transportation and Supportive Services $941,891 $3,711,812 $4,653,703 2.3%
Authorized Under Prior Law $0 N/A $0 0.0%
    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $0 N/A $0 0.0%
   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $0 N/A $0 0.0%
Work-Related Activities $12,973,787 $5,354,248 $18,328,035 9.2%

Work Subsidies $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Education and Training $0 $196,523 $196,523 0.1%
Other Work Activities/Expenses $12,973,787 $5,157,725 $18,131,512 9.1%

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $407,511 $0 $407,511 0.2%
Pregnancy Prevention $8,201,972 $0 $8,201,972 4.1%
Two-Parent Family Formation and Maintenance $113,480 $0 $113,480 0.1%
Administration and Systems $3,366,788 $10,034,887 $13,401,675 6.7%
Other Nonassistance $35,647,054 $0 $35,647,054 17.9%

Unliquidated Obligations at the end of FY05 $6,367,189
Unobligated Balance at the end of FY05 $19,912,449

Share of Federal and State Funds Used by Category

No funds used for Authorized Under Prior Law, Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits, and Individual Development Accounts

*Remaining Categories (less than 3% each): Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits, Two-Parent Formation, and Transportation and Supportive Services
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FY04 FY05
Total Unspent Funds at End of Fiscal Year $26,165,489 $26,279,638

Unliquidated Obligations at End of Fiscal Year $5,729,628 $6,367,189
Unobligated Balance at End of Fiscal Year $20,435,861 $19,912,449

Total Funds Used $202,679,788 $199,676,752
Total Funds Spent $163,222,300 $161,535,165
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $27,552,754 $25,332,746
Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $11,904,734 $12,808,841

How Funds Were Used
Basic Assistance $79,837,153 $75,700,353
Child Care Spent or Transferred $34,363,533 $30,414,128

Spent Directly $6,810,779 $5,081,382
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $27,552,754 $25,332,746

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $11,904,734 $12,808,841
Transportation and Supportive Services $4,287,620 $4,653,703
Authorized Under Prior Law $0 $0
    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $0 $0
   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $0 $0
Work-Related Activities $20,115,333 $18,328,035

Work Subsidies * $0
Education and Training * $196,523
Other Work Activities/Expenses * $18,131,512

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0
Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0
Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $246,714 $407,511
Pregnancy Prevention $3,429,751 $8,201,972
Two-Parent Formation $90,450 $113,480
Administration and Systems $13,245,918 $13,401,675
Other Nonassistance $35,158,582 $35,647,054
*Information not available at this time
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